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PNEUMATIC CYLINDERS
CRR SERIES

The rotary actuator is a unit that converts the
linear motion of a cylinder into a rotative
motion, with rotation angle presetted by means
of a pinion-rack coupling.

The range is available also in the magnetic
version, that includes the magnetic piston to get
the signals by reed contacts.

The standard range is of 7 bores from 32 to 125
mm.

@ Available with ATEX certification.

BORE AND STROKE
TYPE CRR 32 40 50 63 80 100 125
Cylinder bore size mm. 32 40 50 63 80 100 125
Standard rotation (see fig. 2-3) 96° - 186° - 366°
Air entry gas 1/8" 1/4" 3/8" 1/2"
Position air entry At the top (other 3 positions at 90° are possible)
Pressure max bar 12
Temperature ©C -20°C : +80°C
Stroke for rotation of 10° mm. 2,6 3,5 4,7 6,5
?Sr:ageleﬁgf ;(;tation adjustment "Y" 190 200 170 170
?Sr;geleﬁgf gt)aceleration "z" 500 500 500 400
Initial position of slot See figure 1
Torque moment Nm See performances diagrams
Compressed air consumption See performances diagrams
96° 1,5 2,0 2,3 4,1 4,6 7,0 7,8
Weight Kg 186° 1,6 2,2 2,5 4,3 4,9 7,4 8,3
366° 1,8 2,4 2,9 4,7 5,5 8,2 9,3
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PERFORMANCES DIAGRAMS
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GRAPHICS PERFORMANCE
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TECHNICAL FEATURES

End caps : realized by aluminium
light alloy die cast, protection by
black anodization .

Central body : aluminium light
alloy black anodized , with the
slide for the piston-rack in self
lubricant bronze

Piston and rack in steel C45.

The rotating group is mounted on
ball bearings, for an optimal
sliding and an higher life.
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ALCULATION OF A IN FUNCTION OF ALPHA ROTATION

ANGLE (IN DEGREES)

BORE SIZE mm

32
40
50
63-80
100-125
) A+1
Bore size 860
mm 96 186% 3660
gradi
32 203 250 344
40
275 338 464
50
63
340 426 595
80
100
437 555 790
125

B

Ax1mm
159 + 0,5236 x ALFA
214 + 0,6982 x ALFA
211 + 0,6982 x ALFA
255 + 0,9425 x ALFA
315 + 1,3090 x ALFA
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Pignene maschio
male pivot gear
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35 M6x10 25

47 M8x14 32

62 M10x16 45

90 M14x24 55
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33 M6x5
40 M6x12
49 M8x13
59 M8x13
75 M10x14
90 M10x14
110 M12x14
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17
25
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35
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Pignone femmina
fermale pivot gear
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Regolazione rotazione

Vv
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rotation adjustment
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60
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